Buy-Back Price and the size of the Buy-Back
is known, the Buy-Back is expected to
improve IAG’s EPS and ROE, while gearing
and regulatory capital are expected to
remain at prudent levels. The expected
impact of the Buy-Back on IAG’s regulatory
capital position is outlined in Section 3.7.

3.5	 Impact of the Buy-Back
on IAG’s franking account
The amount of franking credits that
will be utilised under the Buy-Back
will not be known until the Buy-Back
Price and the size of the Buy-Back are
determined. By way of illustration, if the
Buy-Back proceeds, IAG will distribute
to shareholders around $57 million of
franking credits, assuming a Buy-Back size
of $300 million and a Buy-Back Price of
$5.38 (a discount of 8% to a VWAP Market
Price of $5.85).

While the Buy-Back will result in a
reduction of IAG’s available franking
credit balance, the Board believes that
the Buy-Back can be undertaken without
prejudicing IAG’s ability to fully frank
ordinary share dividends at its ordinary
dividend payout ratio of 60-80% of Cash
Earnings in future years.

26

PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

$m
Reported as at

30 June 2016
Adjustments for

the Buy-Back1,2

Pro-forma as at
30 June 2016

Assets

Cash and investments 13,209 (300) 12,909

Deferred insurance expenses 2,909 2,909

Other assets 10,502 10,502

Goodwill and intangible assets 3,410 3,410

Total assets 30,030 (300) 29,730

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,346 2,346

Current tax liabilities 5 5

Unearned premium liability 6,220 6,220

Outstanding claims liability 11,741 11,741

Provisions 370 370

Interest bearing liabilities 1,962 1,962

Other liabilities 601 601

Total liabilities 23,245 23,245

Net assets 6,785 (300) 6,485

Equity

Share capital 7,275 (167) 7,108

Treasury shares held in trust (43) (43)

Reserves 32 32

Retained earnings (701) (133) (834)

Total parent entity interest 6,563 (300) 6,263

Non-controlling interest 222 222

Total equity 6,785 (300) 6,485

1	� Pro-forma calculations assume the Buy-Back Price is $5.38 (assuming an 8% Buy-Back Discount to an assumed VWAP Market Price of $5.85), the number of Shares bought
back is 56 million and Shares to the value of $300 million are bought back. You should not rely on this price as being the Buy-Back Price as this is an example only.
See Section 1.15 for an explanation on how the Buy-Back Price will be determined.

2	� Assuming a Buy-Back Price of $5.38, $2.99 per Share of the Buy-Back Price will be debited to issued capital and the assumed balance of $2.39 per Share will be debited to
retained earnings.

3.6	 Impact of the Buy-Back
on IAG’s balance sheet
The table below sets out IAG’s balance
sheet as at 30 June 2016 and a pro-forma
balance sheet post the Buy-Back (assuming

Shares to the value of $300 million are
bought back). The amount by which
the Buy-Back Price exceeds the amount
debited to share capital ($2.39 per Share)
will be debited to retained earnings.

27

3.7	 Impact of the Buy-Back on
IAG’s regulatory capital position
The table below sets out IAG’s regulatory
capital position as at 30 June 2016 and
a pro-forma regulatory capital position

post the Buy-Back (assuming Shares to
the value of $300 million are bought back).
The amount by which the Buy-Back Price
exceeds the amount debited to share
capital ($2.39 per Share) will be debited

to retained earnings. Post the transaction,
IAG expects to maintain a capital position
consistent with its targeted ranges for the
PCA and CET1 multiples.

PRO-FORMA REGULATORY CAPITAL POSITION

$m Reported as at
30 June 2016

Adjustments for
the Buy-Back1,2

 Pro-forma as at
30 June 2016

Common Equity Tier 1 capital

Ordinary shares 7,275 (167) 7,108

Reserves 32 32

Retained earnings (701) (133) (834)

Excess technical provisions (net of tax) 535 535

Minority interests 222 222

Less: Deductions (4,525) (4,525)

Common Equity Tier 1 capital (CET1 capital) 2,838 (300) 2,538

Additional Tier 1 capital

Hybrid equities 707 707

Total Tier 1 capital 3,545 (300) 3,245

Tier 2 capital

Subordinated term notes 1,074 1,074

Total Tier 2 capital 1,074 1,074

Total regulatory capital 4,619 (300) 4,319

Prescribed Capital Amount (PCA)

Insurance risk charge 1,378 1,378

Insurance concentration risk charge 200 200

Diversified asset risk charge 1,445 (41) 1,404

Aggregation benefit (682) 10 (672)

Operating risk charge 341 341

Total PCA 2,682 (31) 2,651

PCA multiple 1.72x   1.63x

CET1 multiple 1.06x   0.96x

1	� Pro-forma calculations assume the Buy-Back Price is $5.38 (assuming an 8% Buy-Back Discount to an assumed VWAP Market Price of $5.85), the number of Shares bought
back is 56 million and Shares to the value of $300 million are bought back. You should not rely on this price as being the Buy-Back Price as this is an example only. See
Section 1.15 for an explanation on how the Buy-Back Price will be determined.

2	� Assuming a Buy-Back Price of $5.38, $2.99 per Share of the Buy-Back Price will be debited to issued capital and the assumed balance of $2.39 per Share will be debited to